TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Peerless Brands, LLC		107 <i>/25/2</i> 012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	di-Gel Health Products, LLC	
Street Address:	323 West Camden Street, Suite 700	
City:	Baltimore	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21201	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4029805	DI-GEL
Registration Number:	4010296	DATRIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023448300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 2023444976

Email: rliebowitz@venable.com,trademarkdocket@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Liebowitz
Address Line 1: c/o Venable LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	118505-335817
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Liebowitz
Signature:	/rebecca liebowitz/
Date:	08/09/2012

Total Attachments: 0

0 4(

TRADEMARK REEL: 004839 FRAME: 0550

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004839 FRAME: 0551

RECORDED: 08/09/2012